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Premium Limited-Stop Door-to-Door Shared Service Flexible Fares and

Time Schedules
Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)
Providing Passenger Service
(N) Between Points Authorized in Thurston, Mason, Lewis, Grays Harbor, Pierce and King Counties
and
the City of Seatac including SeaTac International Airport

AND

Between points in Thurston, Mason, Lewis and Grays Harbor Counties
and

Waterfront Cruise Terminals in Seattle via SeaTac International Airport
AND

(N) Door-to-Door Service Between Points Authorized with Temporary Authority Application
(December 11, 2020) in Joint Base Lewis McChord (JBLM), Kitsap County, and the portion of
Pierce County that lies West and North of the Puget Sound Waterways and West of the Narrows
Bridge
AND
SeaTac International Airport and Seattle Waterfront Terminals/Piers

Premium Limited-Stop Door-to-Door Shared Service
By Reservation Only

Premium Limited-Stop Door-to-Door Shared Service is
Unscheduled

The actual time the vehicle will arrive to pick up
passengers depends on the number of passengers City of SeaTac including SeaTac
making reservations, and the locations that those Airport: 24 hours a day, daily.
passengers request pickup while considering the flight
times of the guests. Capital Aeroporter will develop actual | Seattle Waterfront Terminals: 24 hours
routes to balance passenger’s convenience and company | a day, daily, April 1 through October 1.
efficiency. Routes are scheduled every 20, 30, or 60
minutes from every zip code, depending on volume and
distance within zip code.

Service is Available

Reservations must be made at least 24 hours in advance
or be subject to vehicle availability in that area or routes
servicing that location.

Note: The company is not responsible for delays caused by weather, accidents, or other
circumstances beyond its control.
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Premium Limited-Stop Door-to-Door Shared Service Rate Schedule

Fares named are for all passengers (all ages) stated in dollars and cents. All passengers Age 12
and over are considered adults. All passengers Age 11 and under are considered children.

Premium Limited-Stop Door-to-Door Shared service includes:

e Restriction to a maximum of 4 passengers per reservation; including adults, children, and
baggage limit charges.

e One Reservation/Stop allowed per vehicle bench seat
Equitable Mileage Pricing determined by distance from SeaTac Airport
More efficient and customer-friendly scheduling options based upon passenger flight

times

e eServices that provide passengers with expected arrival time text messages, passengers
can track their driver in real-time on google maps and automated email confirmations and

receipts

All fares are listed as One Way Flexible Fares, with eligible discounts, as defined in the Rules and
Regulations. Flexible Fares means the authority to charge, at the Company’s discretion, fares in
any amount between $0.01 and the maximum fares (Max Fare). Max Fare listed is the current
maximum fare chargeable in accordance with WAC 480-30-420 and is valid beginning with the
below effective date until adjusted by approved annual increase. Flexible Fares do not cover
accessorial or ancillary charges (e.g. baggage, cancellation fees, or refund transaction fees).

One Way Flexible Fares

(N) Between SeaTac Airport and Authorized Points in C-862
with Temporary Authority Application (December 11, 2020)

Base Fare

Max Fare

Per Passenger

$1.80/mile distance from SeaTac Airport
with a minimum fare of $36

$2.25/mile distance from SeaTac Airport
with a minimum fare of $45

(N) Between Seattle Waterfront Cruise Terminals and Authorized Points in C-862

with Temporary Authority Application (December 11, 2020)

Base Fare

Max Fare

Per Passenger

$1.80/mile distance from SeaTac Airport
with a minimum fare of $36

$2.25/mile distance from SeaTac Airport
with a minimum fare of $45
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